#### **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2022-054 as follows:

#### Page 1, Line 17

After the stricken number "11", strike the number "13" and insert the number "11"

#### Page 1, Line 18

After the stricken number "11", strike the number "13" and insert the number "11"

After the comma following the word "members", strike the words "seven members" and insert the words "one member"

#### Page 1, Line 19

At the beginning of the line, strike the words "comprised of representatives" and insert the words "a representative"

After the word "community", insert the text "providing services to persons age 55 or older or to persons with disabilities"

## Page 2, Line 1

After the word "Richmond", strike the comma and insert a semicolon followed by the words "two members shall be"

# Page 2, Line 2

After the word "disabilities", strike the comma and insert the text "and age 18 or older; three members shall be"

## Page 2, Line 3

After the word "are", insert the text "age 55 or older; two members shall be residents of the city who are"

#### Page 2, Line 4

After the inserted semicolon, strike the text "four members (i)" and insert the words "one member"

#### Page 2, Line 5

After the word "be", strike the word "employees" and insert the words "an employee"

#### Page 2, Line 6

After the word "City", strike the text "or (ii) are either" and insert a semicolon followed by the words "one member shall be"

## Page 2, Line 10

After the word "city", strike the semicolon and the text "one member who shall be a member at-large"

## Page 2, Line 12

After the period following the inserted word "duties", strike the text "Of the [11]

13 members, at least three shall be residents of the City who are senior citizens" and the following period